

Municipality of Penn Hills

4/28/2020

Tabulation of Bids

Lincoln Avenue Extension STP Remediation

				Jet Jack Inc.		Pampena Landscape and Construction		JG Contracting Company	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Price	Total Bid Price
1	Mobilization, Insurance, Pedestrian Control, Dust Control, Temporary Facilities, Safety Equipment, Site Photography, Project Management, and Construction Surveying, complete	L.S.	1		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 20,000.00
2	Site Clearing and Site Preparation and Protection, complete in place	L.S.	1		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 9,500.00		\$ 5,000.00
3	Erosion and Sedimentation Control, complete in place	L.S.	1		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 6,000.00		\$ 3,500.00
4	Site Clean up, Plantings, and Site Restoration, complete in place	L.S.	1		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
5	Construction Documentation, complete in place	L.S.	1		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,200.00		\$ 1,500.00
6	NOT USED								
7	NOT USED								
8	NOT USED								
9	Installation of 6" SL CPP Perforated Wall Drain, complete in place	L.F.	40	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00

10	Standard Inlet with Type M Top and Bike Safe Grate, complete in place	L.S.	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11a	24" ASTM F2648 WT JT SLCPP Storm Sewer (All Conditions, All Depths), complete in place	L.F.	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
11b	15" ASTM F2648 WT JT SLCPP Storm Sewer (All Conditions, All Depths), complete in place	L.F.	65	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00
12	Concrete Endwall with Rip Rap Apron, complete in place	L.S.	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	Mill and Overlay Asphalt Pavement, complete in place.	S.Y.	500	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,000.00
14	Installation of New PennDOT Strong Post Guiderail, complete in place.	L.F.	40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	Remove and Replace Existing Fence, complete in place	L.F.	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,320.00
16	Full-depth Asphalt Replacement, complete in place	S.Y.	70	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00
17	Install Bituminous Wedge Curb, complete in place	L.F.	175	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00
Base Bid Total				\$	62,525.00	\$	107,550.00	\$	78,010.00

Alternate Bid 1

				Jet Jack Inc.		Pampena Landscaping and Construction		JG Contracting Company	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Price	Total Bid Price
AB1.1	Installation of Structural Steel Piles and Concrete Caissons as shown on plans, complete in place	EA.	5	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 240,000.00

AB1.2	Installation of Pre-cast Concrete	S.F.F	630	\$ 125.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,900.00
AB1.3	Erosion and Sedimentation Control, complete in place	C.Y.	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
Total Alternate Bid 1				\$	205,250.00	\$	145,950.00	\$	263,400.00

Alternate Bid 2

				Jet Jack Inc.		Pampena Landscaping and Construction		JG Contracting Company	
Contractor									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Price	Total Bid Price
AB2.1	Installation of Strutural retaining wall (Contractor's design) complete in place	L.S.	1		\$ 124,350.00		\$ 165,000.00		\$ 150,990.00
Total Alternate Bid 2				\$	124,350.00	\$	165,000.00	\$	150,990.00
Bond/Check				Bond		Bond		Bond	
Addendas Received?				Yes		Yes		Yes	

Bid Committee: Randy Collins, Scott Shepard, John Scaglione

Municipality of Penn Hills

4/28/2020

Tabulation of Bids

Lincoln Avenue Extension STP Remediation

Item No.	Description	Contractor		Bioni Drilling, Inc.		Mascaro Contracting, L.P.	
		Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Price	Total Bid Price
1	Mobilization, Insurance, Pedestrian Control, Dust Control, Temporary Facilities, Safety Equipment, Site Photography, Project Management, and Construction Surveying, complete in place	L.S.	1		\$ 24,423.00		\$ 28,373.00
2	Site Clearing and Site Preparation and Protection, complete in place	L.S.	1		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 6,000.00
3	Erosion and Sedimentation Control, complete in place	L.S.	1		\$ 3,126.00		\$ 6,700.00
4	Site Clean up, Plantings, and Site Restoration, complete in place	L.S.	1		\$ 3,200.00		\$ 6,000.00
5	Construction Documentation, complete in place	L.S.	1		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,000.00
6	NOT USED						
7	NOT USED						
8	NOT USED						
9	Installation of 6" SLCPP Perforated Wall Drain, complete in place	L.F.	40	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 5,240.00

10	Standard Inlet with Type M Top and Bike Safe Grate, complete in place	L.S.	2	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 5,120.00
11a	24" ASTM F2648 WT JT SLCPP Storm Sewer (All Conditions, All Depths), complete in place	L.F.	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 2,040.00
11b	15" ASTM F2648 WT JT SLCPP Storm Sewer (All Conditions, All Depths), complete in place	L.F.	65	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 7,930.00
12	Concrete Endwall with Rip Rap Apron, complete in place	L.S.	1	\$ 6,346.00	\$ 6,346.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
13	Mill and Overlay Asphalt Pavement, complete in place.	S.Y.	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37.65	\$ 18,825.00
14	Installation of New PennDOT Strong Post Guiderail, complete in place.	L.F.	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,360.00
15	Remove and Replace Existing Fence, complete in place	L.F.	60	\$ 136.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	Full-depth Asphalt Replacement, complete in place	S.Y.	70	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,360.00
17	Install Bituminous Wedge Curb, complete in place	L.F.	175	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 595.00
Base Bid Total				\$	104,670.00	\$	102,943.00

Alternate Bid 1

		Contractor		Bioni Drilling, Inc.		Mascaro Contracting, L.P.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Price	Total Bid Price
AB1.1	Installation of Structural Steel Piles and Concrete Caissons as shown on plans, complete in place	EA.	5	\$ 19,613.00	\$ 98,065.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 106,500.00

AB1.2	Installation of Pre-cast Concrete	S.F.F	630	\$ 28.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 23,940.00
AB1.3	Erosion and Sedimentation Control, complete in place	C.Y.	30	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 5,580.00
Total Alternate Bid 1				\$	119,455.00	\$	136,020.00

Alternate Bid 2

				Contractor		Bioni Drilling, Inc.		Mascaro Contracting, L.P.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Price	Total Bid Price
AB2.1	Installation of Strutural retaining wall (Contractor's design) complete in place	L.S.	1		N/A		N/A		N/A
Total Alternate Bid 2				N/A		N/A			
Bond/Check				Bond		Bond			
Addendas Received?				Yes		Yes			

Bid Committee: Randy Collins, Scott Shepard, John Scaglione